BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

)

)

)

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REORGANIZING THE METRO COUNCIL IN 2009

RESOLUTION NO. 09-4015

Introduced by Council President David Lincoln Bragdon

WHEREAS, the Metro Charter directs the Council to adopt an annual organizing resolution for the orderly conduct of Council business; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Charter provides that the Council President appoints the Deputy Council President and all members of committees, commissions and boards; and

WHEREAS, the Council President has nominated Councilor Kathryn Harrington to serve as the Deputy President for 2009; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the Metro Council elects Councilor Kathryn Harrington to be the Deputy for 2009.

2. Nominations for committees outlined in Exhibit A are confirmed by the Council, with all appointments not cited therein remaining the same as in 2008.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 15th day of January, 2009.

David Lincoln Bragdon, Council President

Approved as to Form: Approvato Unicralmente pproved Daniel B. Cooper, Metro Attorney $_{TRO}$ **ม**ี่นั้งไป Consiglio Metropolitano

Exhibit A to Resolution 09-4015

For the Purposes of Reorganizing the Metro Council in 2009

Deputy Council President: Harrington

Metro Policy Advisory Committee Liaisons: Liberty, Hosticka, Park

Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation: Burkholder (Note 1), Collette (Note 2), Harrington

Note 1: Councilor Burkholder to continue to serve as Chair through March, 2009 Note 2: Councilor Collette to serve as Chair effective April, 2009

Unless otherwise noted above, other appointments originally made and confirmed according to Resolution 08-3894 are hereby re-appointed and reconfirmed.